

Dickinson API Memorial Scholarship Application Cover Letter

Applications submitted must include the following:

- 1. Most recent transcript of High School or College Grades
- 2. One-page essay
- 3. Letter of Reference
- 4. Cover Letter with Signatures

API Sponsor requirements:

- 1. Must be a <u>current</u> Dickinson API member. Dues are required to be paid by January 1st of the current year of scholarships.
- 2. Must attend a **minimum** of three meetings
- 3. Sponsors are only allowed to sponsor two applicants.

DEADLINE: All application material MUST be submitted by April 15, 2024.

Submit your application electronically to apidickinson@gmail.com (preferred) or by mail (envelope needs to be stamped by April 15 to be eligible):

Dickinson API Memorial Scholarship P.O. Box 2002 Dickinson, ND 58502

Application Signature:	Date:
By signing and submitting an application, you will be giving Dickinson API permission to list your name, school, and sponsor on our social media and website, if awarded a scholarship.	
Sponsors Signature:	Date:



2024 DICKINSON API MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Dickinson Chapter

STUDENT INFO		
FULL NAME:	PHONE:	
ADDRESS:	CITY:	
STATE: ZIP:		
EMAIL:		
SPONSOR INFO		
FULL NAME:	PHONE:	
RELATION TO API SPONSOR:		
EMAIL:		
SCHOOL INFO		
HIGH SCHOOL OR UNIVERSITY:		
ADDRESS OF FINANCIAL AID OFFICE:		
STUDENT ID NUMBER:		
MAJOR:		

TO APPLY FOR THE SCHOLARSHIP, PLEASE SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. COMPLETED FORM;
- 2. HIGH SCHOOL OR COLLEGE TRANSCRIPTS;
- 3. A ONE-PAGE ESSAY THAT ADDRESSES THE FOLLOWING:
 - A. BRIEF BIOGRAPHY ABOUT YOURSELF;
 - B. WHY YOU DESERVE THIS SCHOLARSHIP;
 - C. CAREER PLANS IN YOUR CHOSEN MAJOR;
 - D. WHERE YOU SEE YOURSELF IN 5 YEARS.
- 4. A LETTER OF REFERENCE REFLECTING ON YOUR GENERAL CHARACTER, WORK ETHIC, ETC. FROM A GUIDANCE COUNSELOR, TEACHER OR EMPLOYER.

<u>**DEADLINE:**</u> APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED BY **APRIL 15, 2024**. SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION ELECTRONICALLY TO APIDICKINSON@GMAIL.COM (PREFERRED) OR BY MAIL TO: DICKINSON API, P.O. BOX 2002, DICKINSON, ND 58602.